Results from the petition conference of 3/29/2023

The following list reflects cases on which the court acted at the most recent conference. Set out first are those on which the court (1) acted concerning
a petition for rehearing and/or a request for modification of opinion (or elected to modify on its own motion); (2) acted on a petition for transfer; (3)
granted a petition for review or a request to answer a question of state law; (4) issued an order to show cause or alternative writ in an original writ
matter; (5) acted on a motion for publication or depublication (or elected to do so on its own motion); (6) dismissed a matter that had been “held” in
light of a final “lead” case; (7) transferred for reconsideration a matter that had been held in light of a final lead case; (8) acted on the merits of a
Commission on Judicial Performance disciplinary matter; (9) acted on a State Bar disciplinary matter; (10) referred to the State Bar a public
accusation against any attorney; (11) acted on a clemency matter; and (12) acted on any matter as to which a dissenting justice wishes to be noted.
After reporting the disposition of these matters, all matters that were denied by the court are listed in alphabetical order.

Notes: The “Results” column below shows only abbreviated descriptions of action taken. For the full and official result, review the matter on
Supreme Court’s docket through the Appellate Courts Information page. Any person or entity also may register for a Supreme Court E-mail
notification to receive prompt email alerts about any official action in any individual matter that is pending before the court.

Title Case # CA# Action Type Result
JOHN'S GRILL v. HARTFORD FINANCIAL SERVICES $278481 A162709 Petition for Review & Pub/Depub  Granted
GROUP

FRENCH LAUNDRY PARTNERS v. HARTFORD FIRE S278492 GRANTED and Held

INSURANCE COMPANY (TRUMBULL INSURANCE

Question of Calif. State Law
(Certification Request)

COMPANY)

BRYANT, PEOPLE v. S$278248 B319417 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
CORRALES, PEOPLE v. S278254 F083684 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
SMITH, PEOPLE v. S278603 C095199 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
GARCIA, PEOPLE v. S278608 G060701 Petition for Review GRANTED and Held
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v. S278667 EQ77416 Petition for Review G&T CA 4/2

AGUIRRE, PEOPLE v. S266762 B296528 Grant - dismissal/lead case Dismissed - to CA 2/6
GOETHE, PEOPLE v. S267867 C092417 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
GUAJARDO, PEOPLE v. S274260 C093286 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
HALL, PEOPLE v. S276407 C095433 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
HAVEN, PEOPLE v. S273287 C093641 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
HERNANDEZ, PEOPLE v. S274118 E077943 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
IMAROGBE, PEOPLE v. S268259 C093037 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
JEFFRIES, PEOPLE v. S268978 C092875 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
JOHNSON, PEOPLE v. S267934 C091979 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold
JOYNER, PEOPLE v. $268620 C091224 Grant - dismissal/lead case CA 3 Transferred after hold


http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/search.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0
http://appellatecases.courtinfo.ca.gov/email.cfm?dist=0

Title

LEITE, PEOPLE v.
LEYBA, PEOPLE v.
LOFTIS, PEOPLE v.
MAGEE, PEOPLE v.
MARTIN, PEOPLE v.
MARTINEZ, PEOPLE v.
MASON, PEOPLE v.
MCDONOUGH, PEOPLE v.
MENDOZA, PEOPLE v.
MILLER, PEOPLE v.
MUZQUIZ, PEOPLE v.
ORTEGA, PEOPLE v.
PAO, PEOPLE v.
PULIDO, PEOPLE v.
RAEL, PEOPLE v.
RODRIGUEZ, PEOPLE v.
SCHAFER, PEOPLE v.
SEDILLO, PEOPLE v.
SIMS, PEOPLE v.
SINGLETARY, PEOPLE v.
SMITH, PEOPLE v.
TARASUK, PEOPLE v.
TAYLOR, PEOPLE v.
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Case #

S273813
S267900
S270446
S276029
S267770
S272044
S267438
S270931
5268916
5268331
5268463
S267370
S269320
S272896
S269543
S267436
S266096
S271292
S267874
5266892
S267904
S267379
S274478

CA#

C094428
C092129
F080908
E077903
B306008
C092719
C091626
C092461
E075768
B308504
C093087
C092671
C093267
H049392
B308169
B305739
C083560
B309401
C089527
B301566
C091746
C090332
H048140

2

Action Type

Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case
Grant - dismissal/lead case

Grant - dismissal/lead case

3/29/23

Result

CA 3 Transferred after hold
CA 3 Transferred after hold
CA 5 Transferred after hold
CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
CA 2/2 Transferred after hold
CA 3 Transferred after hold
CA 3 Transferred after hold
CA 3 Transferred after hold
CA 4/2 Transferred after hold
CA 2/4 Transferred after hold
CA 3 Transferred after hold
CA 3 Transferred after hold
CA 3 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 6

CA 2/8 Transferred after hold
CA 2/2 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 3

CA 2/1 Transferred after hold
CA 3 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 2/1

CA 3 Transferred after hold
CA 3 Transferred after hold
Dismissed - to CA 6
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Title

AGL BRENTWOOD v. CBRE

S.C. (CHEEK), PEOPLE v.

A. (L.), CONSERVATORSHIP OF
ACCUSATION OF BERGER
ACCUSATION OF CANNON
ALLEN (MELVIN) ON H.C.
AMBROCIO-GARCIA, PEOPLE v.

AMERICAN CHEMISTRY COUNCIL v. DEPARTMENT OF
TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL

BARBACCIA v. GBR MAGIC SANDS MHP
BEJARAN (ALE) ON H.C.

BELLINGER (BRIAN J.) ON H.C.
BELLINGER (BRIAN J.) ON H.C.
BELLINGER (BRIAN J.) ON H.C.
BELLINGER (BRIAN J.) ON H.C.
BELLINGER (BRIAN J.) ON H.C.
BENNETT (RONALD DALE) ON H.C.
BENNETT (RONALD DALE) ON H.C.
BESPALOV v. S.C. (A COMPANY HUNGARY KFT)
BONILLA, PEOPLE v.

BONTEMPS (GREGORY) ON H.C.
BORQUEZ, PEOPLE v.

Case #

5278616

S278628

S278307
S278741
S278357
S276394
S278679
S278221

S278302
S277526
S277529
S277656
S277957
S278362
S278560
S278564
S278565
S278617
5278352
S278509
S278785

CA#

B312599

H049691

H049457

A163906
F082604

B322596

E080181
E080171
B326093
D080020
C097688

H046457
3

Action Type

Petition for Review

Groban, J., was recused and did not participate.

Petition for Review
Liu, J., voted to grant review.

Evans, J., was recused and did not participate.

Petition for Review
Accusation against an attorney
Accusation against an attorney
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result

Denied

Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

3/29/23
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Title

BRIANS, PEOPLE v.
BROWN, PEOPLE v.

CALIF-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY v. MARINA
COAST WATER DISTRICT

CASTRO (JULIO) ON H.C.

CORDOVA (ARTURO) ON H.C.
CORREA, PEOPLE v.
COTACORRALES, PEOPLE v.
CZODOR v. LUO

DALEIDEN v. S.C. (PEOPLE)

DAVIS, PEOPLE v.

DOMINGUEZ v. BONTA

ESTRADA (JAIME IGNACIO) ON H.C.
FINK (DAVID) ON H.C.

FLEMINGS (KEVIN TYRONE) ON H.C.
FLORES (PETER ALLEN) ON H.C.
FREITAS v. S.C. (COMMUNITY FUND)
GAUFF (TRAVIS) ON H.C.

GAUFF (TRAVIS) ON H.C.

GEORGE (JOSEPH) ON H.C.
IDEAFARM v. APPELLATE DIVISION (PEOPLE)
IN RE K.C.

JANE DOE S.L. v. S.C. (GROSSMONT UNION HIGH
SCHOOL DISTRICT)

Supreme Court of California

Case #

S278717
S278629
S278511

S277973
S277991
S278757
S278615
S278686
S278761
S278670
S278359
S277630
S278702
S277432
S278557
S278735
S277956
S278558
S277571
S279011
S278743
S279007

CA#

B317247
B315488
A160662

D079292
F082335
G060756
Al167168
A164046
F082053

B326164

H050618
Al167131

Al167299
B319819
D081605

4

Action Type

Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Pub/Depub

Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review

Petition for Review & Stay

3/29/23

Result

Denied
Denied
Denied (review & depublish)

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied

Denied (review & stay)
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Title

JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.

JOHNSON, PEOPLE v.

JONES v. CITY OF LOMA LINDA
JONES, PEOPLE v.

JUAREZ (JUAN MANUEL) ON H.C.
JUAREZ (JUAN MANUEL) ON H.C.

KEVORKIAN v. LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFFS
DEPARTMENT

KITAMI v. SABRAH

KOELEWYN, MARRIAGE OF
KORMAN v. S.C. (NUNZIATO)
LEIGHTON, PEOPLE v.

MCGEE, PEOPLE v.

NACOA, PEOPLE v.

ORTIZ v. YAKTEEN

PARSONS v. ESTENSON LOGISTICS
PATTERSON (DONTE QYWAN) ON H.C.
PRATT (RYANT TRIMALE) ON H.C.
PUGH (DARRYL) ON H.C.

PUGH v. CA 6 (PEOPLE)

QUINTOS (LEO JAVIER) ON H.C.

Supreme Court of California

Case #

S278473
5278594
S278398
S278526
S277751
S278859
S278432

5278034
S278402
S279090
S278779
S278671
S278763
S278769
S278506
S276950
S277944
S277763
S278044
S277559

REDONDO BEACH WATERFRONT v. CITY OF REDONDO S278148

BEACH
RENTERIA, PEOPLE v.

S278781

CA#

H048633
E077381
E076772
Al162634

A164399
F082837
Al167260
B320082
C095184
B322641
B316888
C093489

B311039

F083819
5

Action Type

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Depublication request
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Petition for Review

Publication request
Petition for Review
Petition for Review & Stay
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Habeas Corpus petition
Mandate/Prohibition petition
Habeas Corpus petition

Publication request

Petition for Review

3/29/23

Result

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied (review & stay)
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Denied



Title

REYES-GUTIERREZ, PEOPLE v.
ROBINSON, PEOPLE v.

ROJAS, PEOPLE v.

SALAZAR, PEOPLE v.

SAMEER & KHERA, MARRIAGE OF
SANCHEZ, PEOPLE v.

SIERRAS (FRANK) ON H.C.

SILVA, PEOPLE v.

STEPP, PEOPLE v.

THOMAS (MELINDA KAY) ON H.C.
TIAN v. S.C. (YUNG)

TORREZ, PEOPLE v.

WHITE, PEOPLE v.

WILLIAMS (ANTOINE) ON H.C.

WILLIAMS (TRAVION MARQURSE) ON H.C.

WILLIAMS v. WEST COAST HOSPITALS
WILLIAMS, PEOPLE v.

WU v. MEI

WU v. MEI

ZUCCOLILLIO V. S.C. (PEOPLE)
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Case #

S278771
5278516
S278687
S278247
S278200
S278609
S277971
S278692
5278542
S277433
S278370
S278677
S278464
S278442
S277966
S278484
5278441
S278259
S278264
S278696

CA#

C094718
C092575
F083091
B315866
H046694
B317733

F083248
C093769

D081363
F082878
C095640
H050131

H049177
H048722
A164972
A164802
C097123

Action Type

Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Habeas Corpus petition
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review
Petition for Review

Petition for Review

Result

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

3/29/23



